OP \$115.00 243980

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K1C2, LLC		09/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prym Consumer USA Inc.	
Street Address:	950 Brisack Road	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2439802	RAINBOW	
Registration Number:	2306586	PICK, POINT & MATCH	
Registration Number:	2875599	COLORSENSE	
Registration Number:	2968604	COLOR SENSE SYSTEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-347-7900

Email: Scott@KelleyLegal.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott W. Kelley	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Sale Notarized#page1.tif

source=Trademark Sale Notarized#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **K1C2**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of California, as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, owns the U.S. Trademark Registrations identified as follows:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,439,802 registered April 3, 2001 for the mark RAINBOW.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,306,586 registered January 4, 2000 for the mark PICK, POINT & MATCH.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,875,599 registered August 17, 2004 for the mark COLORSENSE.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,968,604 registered July 12, 2005 for the mark COLOR SENSE SYSTEM Logo.

WHEREAS, **Prym Consumer USA Inc.**, a corporation of the State of South Carolina, with its principal place of business at 950 Brisack Road, Spartanburg, SC 29303, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, K1C2, LLC, a California limited liability company assigns and transfers to Prym Consumer USA Inc., a South Carolina corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark registrations and all good will of the business symbolized by these marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

Scott W. Kelley KELLY & KELLEY, LLP 6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367

Date: <u>Scolender 29</u>, 2021

K162 LLC By: State Late

Name: XXXX W (EVAL

TITLE: BUNKE | MANAGER

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LO	Mua 7º) ss.		
OnSarla	moer 29 ⁴⁷ 201	3.2. 5. be fore me, _	Jamb J. Ruiz	, a Notary
Public in and for			d Susan W. Lev	n'n
who proved to m	ie on the basis of	f satisfactory e	vidence to be the pers	on(s) whose
name(s) is/are	subscribed to the	e within instrun	nent and acknowledge	d to me that
he/she/they exe	cuted the same in	n his/her/their a	authorized capacity(ies), and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

which the person acted, executed the instrument.

JACG6 J. Rutz

JACG6 J. Rutz

Notary Public - California

Ventura County

Commission & 2363743

Ay Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/30/2021